
CentralBedfordshireCouncilP ostedP CardExpenditureDecem ber2014

S erviceL abel S erviceCode S erviceDivision S erviceDivisionCode O rganisationalU nit ExpenditureCategory Expenditurecode T ransactiondate T ransactionreference Am ount M erchantN am e M erchantID

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations T axi 6160910 05/11/2014 20320 234.84- P AN T HER T AX IS L IM IT ED 3667

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 12/11/2014 20307 27.75- GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

HeadO fP artnerships& W orkforceDev 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4200 Com m issioning& P artnerships L earningR esources 6140100 27/11/2014 20459 18.99 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

HeadofL egalS ervices 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7500 L egal& Dem ocraticS ervices P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 27/11/2014 20265 58.00 DO N S IDEP L A S T ICS W EL DI 1478

AssistantDirectorAdultS ocialCare 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare L earningR esources 6140100 27/11/2014 20512 95.00 W ES T M IN S T ER FO R U M 576

Fostering& AdoptionS erviceM anager 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations AdvertisingandP ublicity 6116305 28/11/2014 20377 26.95 FACEBK*P Q 9Q K6E292 3746

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 28/11/2014 20430 5.80 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

P ublicP rotection 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices GeneralT ransportCosts 6131000 28/11/2014 20504 94.60 GR EAT ER AN GL IA T /O 1885

R egistration& CoronerS ervices 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7500 L egal& Dem ocraticS ervices Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 28/11/2014 20513 8.92 R EP L ACEM EN T KEYS .CO .U K 2485

P ublicP rotection 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices P ostages 6142000 28/11/2014 20514 2.75 P O S T O FFICECO U N T ER 1602

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations HighL evelFam ily S upport (N ew ) 6151801 28/11/2014 20464 159.12 M O T HER CAR EDIR ECT -M O T O 3761

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations HighL evelFam ily S upport (N ew ) 6151801 28/11/2014 20465 132.87 AR GO S DIR ECT 545

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations HighL evelFam ily S upport (N ew ) 6151801 28/11/2014 20466 89.24 AR GO S DIR ECT 545

HeadofFacilities,M aintenance& Dev 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7600 ChiefAssetsO fficer BuildingExpensesGeneral 6122000 28/11/2014 20470 76.82 FU N IN BO X 3763

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 28/11/2014 20480 11.59 GEO R GEBR O W N S 1994

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 29/11/2014 20287 118.05 B & Q 955

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 29/11/2014 20288 6.00 P O U N DL A N D 3735

Em ergency P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 29/11/2014 20506 9.53 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

Em ergency P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 29/11/2014 20507 9.79 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 01/12/2014 20289 39.35 DU N S T ABL EGL AS S 3736

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 01/12/2014 20290 17.94 S T A P L ES U K 608

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 01/12/2014 20291 31.19 S AIN S BU R Y'S S /M KT 259

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations P rofessionalS ervices-Consultancy 6141020 01/12/2014 20355 190.00 T ES CO S T O R E2105 501

HeadofS ystem s(O perations) 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7410 Inform ationAssets Com puterCosts-General 6142420 01/12/2014 20381 64.44 GAL IL EO P R ES S IN C 3749

Childrenw ithDisabilitiesS erviceM anag 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Equipm ent& Furniture(S ocialCare) 6160925 01/12/2014 20386 84.88 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

AdultS kills 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6300 BusinessandInvestm ent L earningR esources 6140100 01/12/2014 20400 43.34 ZAZZL E.CO .U K.GBP 3752

AdultS kills 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6300 BusinessandInvestm ent L earningR esources 6140100 01/12/2014 20402 52.87 T HEEQ U A L IT Y AN D D 3754

BuildingControl 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning GeneralT ransportCosts 6131000 01/12/2014 20510 22.00 L O N DO N M IDL AN D IN T 583

BuildingControl 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning GeneralT ransportCosts 6131000 01/12/2014 20511 43.10 EC M AIN L IN ECO IN T 1404

HeadofDem ocraticS ervices 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7500 L egal& Dem ocraticS ervices Civicandotherhospitality 6140220 01/12/2014 20267 31.67 S T A T IO N ER Y O FFICEBO O K 1052

HeadO fP artnerships& W orkforceDev 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4200 Com m issioning& P artnerships L earningR esources 6140100 02/12/2014 20454 18.99- AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

AD P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning Civicandotherhospitality 6140220 02/12/2014 20327 47.10 T HEEDGAR W A L L ACE 3738

AD P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning GeneralExpenses 6146000 02/12/2014 20328 31.90 T S GN 3669

Developm entP lan& S trategicHousing 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 02/12/2014 20416 29.93 GR EEN HAM T R ADIN G L T D 3757

AssistantDirectorHousingS ervice(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Books/Journals 6140805 02/12/2014 20447 94.00 AM AZO N EU 465

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare HorticulturalCosts 6140300 02/12/2014 20483 6.94 W W W .M O O N P IG.CO M L T D 3766

AdultS kills 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6300 BusinessandInvestm ent L earningR esources 6140100 02/12/2014 20401 25.35 AR T .CO M /AL L P O S T ER S .CO M 3753

HeadO fP artnerships& W orkforceDev 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4200 Com m issioning& P artnerships L earningR esources 6140100 02/12/2014 20455 49.00 W W W O P P A S S ES S M EN T EU CO M 2095

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 03/12/2014 20296 18.50- GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 03/12/2014 20308 18.50 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 03/12/2014 20309 9.25 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 03/12/2014 20310 9.25 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 03/12/2014 20311 32.65 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations T axi 6160910 03/12/2014 20312 26.00 A 2 B EU R O CAR S 3737

AD P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning Civicandotherhospitality 6140220 03/12/2014 20329 43.35 T HEEDGAR W A L L ACE 3738

AD P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning GeneralExpenses 6146000 03/12/2014 20330 31.90 T S GN 3669

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) T raining 6116200 03/12/2014 20340 780.00 CO R N W A L L CO L L EGE 3739

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) AdvertisingandP ublicity 6116305 03/12/2014 20341 395.00 S M IL EP U BL IS HIN G L T D 3740

HeadofFacilities,M aintenance& Dev 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7600 ChiefAssetsO fficer BuildingExpensesGeneral 6122000 03/12/2014 20467 710.30 W W W .P A R R S .CO .U K 3762

HeadofFacilities,M aintenance& Dev 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7600 ChiefAssetsO fficer BuildingExpensesGeneral 6122000 03/12/2014 20468 459.98 W W W .N IS BET S .CO M 1064

O lderP eopleandP hysicalDisability M gt 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare T raining 6116200 03/12/2014 20471 141.67 T HEW ES L EY 3764

AssetM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) R epairs,AlterationsandM aintenanceofBuildings 6121000 03/12/2014 20474 118.66 W IN DO W P A R T S L T D 642

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 04/12/2014 20301 9.25- GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 04/12/2014 20321 23.40- GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 04/12/2014 20292 16.90 T ES CO S T O R E2425 34

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 04/12/2014 20293 437.12 AS DA HO M ES HO P P IN G 3672

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 04/12/2014 20322 32.65 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 04/12/2014 20323 32.65 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 04/12/2014 20324 32.65 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

AD P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning Civicandotherhospitality 6140220 04/12/2014 20332 69.95 T HEEDGAR W A L L ACE 3738

AD P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning GeneralExpenses 6146000 04/12/2014 20333 46.90 T S GN 3669

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations P rofessionalS ervices-Consultancy 6141020 04/12/2014 20356 40.00 T ES CO S T O R E2825 3008

Fostering& AdoptionS erviceM anager 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations AdvertisingandP ublicity 6116305 04/12/2014 20378 3.05 FACEBK*9S VJJ6J292 3747

Childrenw ithDisabilitiesS erviceM anag 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Equipm ent& Furniture(S ocialCare) 6160925 04/12/2014 20387 29.82 M EDIS U P P L IES L T D 2793

HeadO fP artnerships& W orkforceDev 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4200 Com m issioning& P artnerships L earningR esources 6140100 04/12/2014 20462 19.48 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

HeadO fP artnerships& W orkforceDev 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4200 Com m issioning& P artnerships L earningR esources 6140100 04/12/2014 20463 16.99 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

P ublicP rotection 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices GeneralT ransportCosts 6131000 04/12/2014 20515 5.50 M 6 T O L L 1247

P ublicP rotection 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices GeneralT ransportCosts 6131000 04/12/2014 20516 4.00 M 6 T O L L 1247

Early Intervention/P reventionS ervM an 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations GeneralT ransportCosts 6131000 04/12/2014 20517 14.40 T S GN 3669

T ransportS trategy & Countryside 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6400 Highw aysT ransportation GeneralExpenses 6146000 04/12/2014 20518 159.65 EB *O R N 2015 CO N FER EN C 3771

HeadofFacilities,M aintenance& Dev 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7600 ChiefAssetsO fficer BuildingExpensesGeneral 6122000 04/12/2014 20469 19.99 S CR EW FIX DIR ECT 304

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 05/12/2014 20283 14.00 P O U N DL A N D L T D 1328 1802

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) CateringS upplies 6140200 05/12/2014 20431 17.52 W M M O R R IS O N P L C 1049

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) FixturesandFittings 6121100 05/12/2014 20432 380.00 DU N EL M (S O FT FU R N IS HIN 382

Archaeology 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning Books/Journals 6140805 05/12/2014 20446 38.95 W W W .O X BO W BO O KS .CO M 2354

AssistantDirectorHousingS ervice(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Books/Journals 6140805 05/12/2014 20450 19.68 AM AZO N EU 465

AssistantDirectorHousingS ervice(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Books/Journals 6140805 05/12/2014 20451 49.80 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

AssistantDirectorHousingS ervice(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Books/Journals 6140805 05/12/2014 20452 52.75 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29
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S erviceL abel S erviceCode S erviceDivision S erviceDivisionCode O rganisationalU nit ExpenditureCategory Expenditurecode T ransactiondate T ransactionreference Am ount M erchantN am e M erchantID

AssistantDirectorHousingS ervice(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Books/Journals 6140805 05/12/2014 20453 22.50 AM AZO N EU 465

HeadO fP artnerships& W orkforceDev 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4200 Com m issioning& P artnerships S taffR elatedCosts(N onP ayroll) 6116400 05/12/2014 20460 149.00 EB L O T T IET R AIN IN G S E 3760

HeadO fP artnerships& W orkforceDev 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4200 Com m issioning& P artnerships S taffR elatedCosts(N onP ayroll) 6116400 05/12/2014 20461 149.00 EB L O T T IET R AIN IN G S E 3760

Early Intervention/P reventionS ervM an 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations T raining 6116200 05/12/2014 20426 600.00 EAR L Y EX CEL L EN CEL T D 3758

AssetM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) R epairs,AlterationsandM aintenanceofBuildings 6121000 05/12/2014 20481 91.19 GEO R GEBR O W N S 1994

HousingS olutions 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5150 HousingS olutions(GF) T raining 6116200 05/12/2014 20490 171.00 S HEL T ER 313

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 06/12/2014 20284 15.00- T ES CO S T O R E2425 34

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 06/12/2014 20285 5.00 T ES CO S T O R ES 2425 2189

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 06/12/2014 20286 19.00 T ES CO S T O R ES 2425 2189

AssistantDirectorHousingS ervice(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Books/Journals 6140805 06/12/2014 20449 50.80 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

Em ergency Duty T eam 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare Accom m odation 6160915 06/12/2014 20498 4.95 T R AVEL O DGE 1194

Com m unity S afety 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices GeneralExpenses 6146000 08/12/2014 20361 9.10 S M O KER S N EW S 47373 3362

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 08/12/2014 20429 32.98 W M M O R R IS O N P L C 1049

AssistantDirectorHousingS ervice(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Books/Journals 6140805 08/12/2014 20448 56.32 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

HousingS olutions 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5150 HousingS olutions(GF) T raining 6116200 08/12/2014 20488 175.00 CIEH 575

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations ClientActivities 6160950 08/12/2014 20502 145.50 T V L ICEN S IN G 163

BuildingControl 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning GeneralT ransportCosts 6131000 08/12/2014 20509 5.00 AP CO A FCC 1676

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Clothes,U niform & L aundry 6140600 08/12/2014 20479 86.00 P R ES T IGEDES IGN & W O R K 3006

Em ergency Duty T eam 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare Accom m odation 6160915 08/12/2014 20497 53.33 T R AVEL O DGE 1194

Children'sS ervicesCom m issioning 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4200 Com m issioning& P artnerships ConferenceExpenses 6143300 08/12/2014 20508 385.00 W W W .P M GL T D.CO .U K 2204

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 09/12/2014 20318 9.25 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 09/12/2014 20319 9.25 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

Fostering& AdoptionS erviceM anager 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations ClientActivities 6160950 09/12/2014 20376 16.22 DIR ECT S O U R CEU K.CO M 3502

Childrenw ithDisabilitiesS erviceM anag 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations S .17 M iscellaneous 6160935 09/12/2014 20385 9.99 P O U N DS T R ET CHER 274 2859

HeadO fP artnerships& W orkforceDev 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4200 Com m issioning& P artnerships L earningR esources 6140100 09/12/2014 20457 5.00 W M M O R R IS O N P L C 1049

HeadO fP artnerships& W orkforceDev 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4200 Com m issioning& P artnerships S taffR elatedCosts(N onP ayroll) 6116400 09/12/2014 20458 9.64 T ES CO S T O R ES 2425 2189

L earningDisabilities-A& C 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare T raining 6116200 09/12/2014 20501 360.00 P AYP AL 312

P ublicP rotection 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices GeneralT ransportCosts 6131000 09/12/2014 20503 94.60 GR EAT ER AN GL IA T /O 1885

Em ergency P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices P rofessionalS ervices-O ther 6141040 09/12/2014 20505 26.45 T HEL EM O N P L AICE 3770

O lderP eople-Assessm entandCare 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare P rofessionalS ervices-O ther 6141040 09/12/2014 20473 350.00 CAP IT A BU S S VS -M O T O 1146

HousingS olutions 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5150 HousingS olutions(GF) T raining 6116200 09/12/2014 20489 210.00 W W W .AS S ET S KIL L S T R AIN IN G. 3769

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 10/12/2014 20315 23.40- GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

HeadofL egalS ervices 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7500 L egal& Dem ocraticS ervices GeneralT ransportCosts 6131000 10/12/2014 20266 51.41 T R AIN L IN E.CO M 1690

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 10/12/2014 20317 23.40 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations P rofessionalS ervices-Consultancy 6141020 10/12/2014 20354 21.72 W HIT EHAR T 611

Childrenw ithDisabilitiesS erviceM anag 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 10/12/2014 20439 59.70 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

BuildingControl 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning T raining 6116200 10/12/2014 20441 80.58 T R AIN L IN E.CO M 1690

HeadO fP artnerships& W orkforceDev 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4200 Com m issioning& P artnerships P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 10/12/2014 20456 3.53 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

O perationalHR 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7300 AD P eople S taffR elatedCosts(N onP ayroll) 6116400 10/12/2014 20495 25.00 BT DIS CL O S U R ES CO T L A N D 2746

FinancialControl 100 CorporateR esources 7200 ChiefFinanceO fficer S taffR elatedCosts(N onP ayroll) 6116400 10/12/2014 20500 40.00 O YS T ER R EN EW W EB 3240

Fostering& AdoptionS erviceM anager 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 10/12/2014 20316 83.33 M O T HER CAR E 2760

BuildingControl 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 10/12/2014 20405 17.88 W W W .S T A P L ES .CO .U K 53

L D andM H M anagem ent 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare P rofessionalS ervices-O ther 6141040 10/12/2014 20472 16.67 CIN EW O R L D.CO .U K 2607

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare Client-Holidays 6160995 11/12/2014 20281 304.00- T HEBAR N A T HO L T O N 3214

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 11/12/2014 20279 490.98 AS DA HO M ES HO P P IN G 3672

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 11/12/2014 20280 35.44 B & Q 955

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 11/12/2014 20282 19.95 AL L IGAT O R L U T O N 3734

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations T axi 6160910 11/12/2014 20314 47.25 A10 T AX IS 3221

AD P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning GeneralExpenses 6146000 11/12/2014 20331 100.37 T R AIN L IN E.CO M 1690

HeadofDem ocraticS ervices 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7500 L egal& Dem ocraticS ervices P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 11/12/2014 20344 133.38 W W W .S T A P L ES .CO .U K 53

Com m unity S afety 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices GeneralExpenses 6146000 11/12/2014 20360 125.00 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

Fostering& AdoptionS erviceM anager 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations AdvertisingandP ublicity 6116305 11/12/2014 20375 25.92 FACEBK*M BDBR 6N 292 3745

Childrenw ithDisabilitiesS erviceM anag 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Equipm ent& Furniture(S ocialCare) 6160925 11/12/2014 20384 14.10 W W W .T O O L S T A T IO N .CO M 898

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 11/12/2014 20476 5.00 W IL KO R ET AIL L IM IT 3495

DigitalCom m s 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 2100 Com m unications& Insight S .17 T ravel 6160945 11/12/2014 20493 7.50 L O N DO N M IDL AN D 1059

DigitalCom m s 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 2100 Com m unications& Insight S .17 T ravel 6160945 11/12/2014 20494 35.00 L O N DO N M IDL AN D S EL 84

Em ergency Duty T eam 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare GeneralExpenses 6146000 11/12/2014 20496 3.50 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 11/12/2014 20342 42.88 AR GO S B2B O N L IN E 2210

ChiefAssetsO fficer 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7600 ChiefAssetsO fficer P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 11/12/2014 20390 269.99 W W W .P R O P R IN T S O L U T IO N S . 3750

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) P rofessionalS ervices-Consultancy 6141020 11/12/2014 20477 338.33 L O VE2R EW AR D.CO .U K 3765

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) R epairs,AlterationsandM aintenanceofBuildings 6121000 11/12/2014 20478 79.90 DU N S T ABL EL O CK 252

CorporateDevelopm ent 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7300 AD P eople CateringS upplies 6140200 11/12/2014 20499 2.81 W M M O R R IS O N P L C 1014

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 12/12/2014 20275 3.00 S AIN S BU R Y'S S /M KT 259

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 12/12/2014 20276 11.46 S T A P L ES U K 608

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 12/12/2014 20277 3.00 T ES CO S T O R E2425 34

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 12/12/2014 20278 10.00 AS DA S T O R ES 380

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations CateringS upplies 6140200 12/12/2014 20372 1.45 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations CateringS upplies 6140200 12/12/2014 20373 2.60 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations CateringS upplies 6140200 12/12/2014 20374 2.99 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

HeadofS ystem s(O perations) 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7410 Inform ationAssets Com puterCosts-General 6142420 12/12/2014 20380 10.79 W W W .L IN DY.CO .U K 3748

Fostering& AdoptionS erviceM anager 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 12/12/2014 20313 12.65 AR GO S 540

AssetM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) R epairs,AlterationsandM aintenanceofBuildings 6121000 12/12/2014 20475 14.43 GEO R GEBR O W N S 1994

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 13/12/2014 20274 16.88 B& M R ET AIL L T D 2914

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations CateringS upplies 6140200 13/12/2014 20371 3.98 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

Childrenw ithDisabilitiesS erviceM anag 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 13/12/2014 20437 300.00 P O S T O FFICECO U N T ER 1602

Childrenw ithDisabilitiesS erviceM anag 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations CateringS upplies 6140200 13/12/2014 20438 10.85 M AR KS & S P EN CER 1408

DigitalCom m s 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 2100 Com m unications& Insight S ubscriptions 6144305 13/12/2014 20492 7.88 HO O T S U IT EM EDIA IN C. 2348

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations CateringS upplies 6140200 14/12/2014 20368 1.60 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations CateringS upplies 6140200 14/12/2014 20369 16.30 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations CateringS upplies 6140200 14/12/2014 20370 2.20 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29
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S erviceL abel S erviceCode S erviceDivision S erviceDivisionCode O rganisationalU nit ExpenditureCategory Expenditurecode T ransactiondate T ransactionreference Am ount M erchantN am e M erchantID

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations CateringS upplies 6140200 15/12/2014 20366 3.48 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations CateringS upplies 6140200 15/12/2014 20367 8.75 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) FixturesandFittings 6121100 15/12/2014 20428 219.99 CU R R YS O N L IN E 167

M edia,EditorialM arketing 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 2100 Com m unications& Insight P rofessionalS ervices-O ther 6141040 15/12/2014 20491 104.64 P R EZIIN C 2851

Archaeology 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning P rofessionalS ervices-O ther 6141040 15/12/2014 20445 175.00 BEDFO R D BO R O U GH CO U N CI 1472

HousingS olutions 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5150 HousingS olutions(GF) T raining 6116200 15/12/2014 20487 805.00 N EACHAR IT Y 3768

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 16/12/2014 20306 4.89 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

Childrenw ithDisabilitiesS erviceM anag 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 16/12/2014 20436 13.93 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

BuildingControl 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning T raining 6116200 16/12/2014 20440 5.60 T S GN 3669

Intake& Fam ily S upport 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L earningR esources 6140100 16/12/2014 20443 17.31 AM AZO N EU 465

Intake& Fam ily S upport 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L earningR esources 6140100 16/12/2014 20444 17.31 AM AZO N EU 465

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Accom m odation 6160915 17/12/2014 20364 99.00 Q U A L IT Y S KYL IN EH 3743

Fostering& AdoptionS erviceM anager 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations AdvertisingandP ublicity 6116305 17/12/2014 20365 4.08 FACEBK*T 86L S 6N 292 3744

Early Intervention/P reventionS ervM an 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Books/Journals 6140805 17/12/2014 20425 284.00 W P -M A EDU CAT IO N L T 3235

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 17/12/2014 20427 20.00 W M M O R R IS O N P L C 1049

Childrenw ithDisabilitiesS erviceM anag 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations CateringS upplies 6140200 17/12/2014 20435 165.22 T ES CO S T O R E2547 51

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 17/12/2014 20339 166.65 AR GO S DIR ECT 545

Early Intervention/P reventionS ervM an 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Books/Journals 6140805 17/12/2014 20424 115.00 W P -M A EDU CAT IO N L T 3235

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 18/12/2014 20272 29.76 T ES CO S T O R E2425 34

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 18/12/2014 20273 28.99 T ES CO S T O R E2425 34

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 18/12/2014 20302 23.40 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 18/12/2014 20303 32.65 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 18/12/2014 20304 23.40 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 18/12/2014 20305 18.50 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

AD P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning GeneralExpenses 6146000 18/12/2014 20326 75.00 T R AIN L IN E.CO M 1690

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations P rofessionalS ervices-Consultancy 6141020 18/12/2014 20353 45.56 B& M R ET AIL 1457

AdultS kills 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6300 BusinessandInvestm ent L earningR esources 6140100 18/12/2014 20398 82.00 ZAZZL E.CO .U K.GBP 3752

P ublicP rotection 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices T raining 6116200 18/12/2014 20403 7.30 GT R W EB R AIL S A L ES 3508

AdultsandO lderP eople 800 P ublicHealth 8010 AsstDirectorofP ublicHealth P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 18/12/2014 20406 135.00 T ES CO S T O R E2547 51

Developm entP lan& S trategicHousing 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 18/12/2014 20415 15.99 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

P assengerT ransportS ervices 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6400 Highw aysT ransportation R oadFundL icence 6130410 18/12/2014 20417 227.50 W W W .DVL A.GO V.U K 156

P assengerT ransportS ervices 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6400 Highw aysT ransportation R oadFundL icence 6130410 18/12/2014 20418 167.50 W W W .DVL A.GO V.U K 156

P assengerT ransportS ervices 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6400 Highw aysT ransportation R oadFundL icence 6130410 18/12/2014 20419 167.50 W W W .DVL A.GO V.U K 156

P assengerT ransportS ervices 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6400 Highw aysT ransportation R oadFundL icence 6130410 18/12/2014 20420 167.50 W W W .DVL A.GO V.U K 156

P assengerT ransportS ervices 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6400 Highw aysT ransportation R oadFundL icence 6130410 18/12/2014 20421 167.50 W W W .DVL A.GO V.U K 156

P assengerT ransportS ervices 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6400 Highw aysT ransportation R oadFundL icence 6130410 18/12/2014 20422 232.50 W W W .DVL A.GO V.U K 156

AdultS kills 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6300 BusinessandInvestm ent L earningR esources 6140100 18/12/2014 20399 14.94 AR T .CO M /AL L P O S T ER S .CO M 3753

BuildingControl 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 18/12/2014 20404 222.41 W W W .CAR T R IDGES AVE.CO .U 1096

Childrenw ithDisabilitiesS erviceM anag 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations Equipm ent& Furniture(S ocialCare) 6160925 19/12/2014 20382 145.50 T VL ICEN S IN G.CO .U K 2079

P ayrollP rocessing 160 CorporateCosts 7950 P ayroll/Control Equipm ent& Furniture(S ocialCare) 6160925 19/12/2014 20383 25.68 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 22/12/2014 20270 4.45 ICEL AN D 2858

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 22/12/2014 20271 98.56 AS DA S T O R ES 380

Com m unity S afety 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices GeneralExpenses 6146000 22/12/2014 20357 25.10 P O S T O FFICES HO P 3742

Com m unity S afety 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices GeneralExpenses 6146000 22/12/2014 20358 275.00 CIEH 575

Com m unity S afety 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6800 Environm entalS ervices P rivateContractors 6151500 22/12/2014 20359 75.00 W W W .O FCO M .O R G.U K 1869

Fostering& AdoptionS erviceM anager 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations DirectT ransportCosts 6130000 22/12/2014 20388 6.70 T S GN 3669

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 22/12/2014 20337 898.00 BU ZZAR D BL IN DS & CU R T A 2084

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) AdvertisingandP ublicity 6116305 22/12/2014 20338 166.67 T O T A L M ER CHAN DIS EL T D 3358

HeadofFacilities,M aintenance& Dev 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7600 ChiefAssetsO fficer BuildingExpensesGeneral 6122000 22/12/2014 20389 13.99 S CR EW FIX DIR ECT 304

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 23/12/2014 20300 140.40 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations P rofessionalS ervices-Consultancy 6141020 23/12/2014 20349 199.44 CIN EW O R L D CL A S S IC 3741

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations P rofessionalS ervices-Consultancy 6141020 23/12/2014 20350 125.24 CIN EW O R L D BED AT 2606

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations P rofessionalS ervices-Consultancy 6141020 23/12/2014 20351 148.60 W W W .DO M IN O S .CO .U K 2740

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations P rofessionalS ervices-Consultancy 6141020 23/12/2014 20352 120.00 T ES CO S T O R E2105 501

Intake& Fam ily S upport 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 23/12/2014 20362 9.25 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

Intake& Fam ily S upport 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations P rinting,S tationery,andGeneralO fficeExpenses 6140800 23/12/2014 20363 9.25 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

HeadofS ystem s(O perations) 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7410 Inform ationAssets Com puterCosts-General 6142420 23/12/2014 20379 4.75 AM AZO N *M KT P L CEEU -U K 29

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) AdvertisingandP ublicity 6116305 23/12/2014 20336 1,113.33 T O T A L M ER CHAN DIS EL T D 3358

AD P lanning 600 S ustainableCom m unities 6500 P lanning GeneralExpenses 6146000 24/12/2014 20325 27.40- T R AIN L IN E.CO M 1690

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) AdvertisingandP ublicity 6116305 24/12/2014 20335 48.00- T O T A L M ER CHAN DIS EL T D 3358

O perationalHR 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7300 AD P eople S taffR elatedCosts(N onP ayroll) 6116400 24/12/2014 20268 25.00 BT DIS CL O S U R ES CO T L A N D 2746

L earningDisabilities-Direct-S outh 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5200 AdultS ocialCare CateringS upplies 6140200 24/12/2014 20269 2.50 AS DA S U P ER S T O R E 1301

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 24/12/2014 20294 55.50 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 24/12/2014 20295 18.50 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 24/12/2014 20297 9.25 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 24/12/2014 20298 32.65 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

ChildreninCare& CareL eavers 400 DirectorofChildrenS ervices 4100 ChildrensS ervicesO perations L ivingExpenses 6160920 24/12/2014 20299 32.65 GR O HM P A S S P O R T O FFICE 2534

HousingM anagem ent(HR A) 500 S ocialCare,Health& Housing 5100 HousingS ervices(HR A) Furniture,Equipm entandM aterials 6140000 24/12/2014 20334 199.24 DU N EL M (S O FT FU R N IS HIN 382

HeadofDem ocraticS ervices 150 Im provem entandCorporateS ervices 7500 L egal& Dem ocraticS ervices Civicandotherhospitality 6140220 24/12/2014 20343 130.00 T HEP ICT U R EGAL L ER Y 2632
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